

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for pronumber Quotation

DEP15788

..... PAGE

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTENTION	ON OF	33
YUE	NISBET				
304-	-558-8802				

Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A Lewisburg WV 24901

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE \$HIP VIÀ⊗ FREIGHT TEAMS F.O.B. 02/23/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 NORTHERN MAINTENANCE OPEN-END CONTRACT REQUEST FOR QUOTATION MAINTENANCE SERVICES - NORTHERN COUNTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIROMENTAL PROTECTION'S OFFICE OF ABANDONED MINE LANDS AND RECLAMATION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED VENDORS TO PROVIDE MAINTANCE SERVICES FOR ABANDONED MINE LAND PROJECTS IN THE NORTHERN COUNTIES OF WEST VIRGINIA, PER THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS, TERMS AND CONDITIONS, AND THE ATTACHED BID SCHEDULE. MAXIMUM PROJECT EXPENDITURES SHALL NOT EXCEED \$25,000.00 PER PROJECT. SERVICES SHALL INCLUDE, BUT NOT BE LIMITED TO, MINOR RECEIVEL REGRADING AND REVEGETATION OF PROBLEM AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. EXHIBIT 3 2012 JUL 19 PH 12: 33 LIFE OF CONTRACT: THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON WV PURCHASING AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS DIVISION NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT. THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE (12) MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-667-7791 SIGNATURE 7/19/12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 274714364

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HC 81, Box 261A

Plan B Contracting Inc.

Lewisburg WV 24901

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for DEP15788

PVGE....

DEP15788

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	J	•			
DATE PRIN	TED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FAEIGHT TERMS
02/23/					
BID OPENING DATE	03/27	/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	130PM
LINA	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PAICE	AMOUNT
	TYMER THE L	ITUDOD WAY T	ERMINATE THIS CO	NTDACT EAD ANV	
	HIME" IME V	LENDUR MAY I	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHACTNE 38 BAVE	
	WRITTEN NOT		DIKECTOR OF LOW	CHASING 30 DATS	
	MICTIEN NO	ICL.			
1	UNLESS SPEC	IFIC PROVIS	IONS ARE STIPULA	TED ELSEWHERE	
			ENT BY THE STATE		
	VIRGINIA, 1	TS AGENCIES	, OR POLITICAL S	UBDIVISIONS, THE	
	TERMS, CONI	DITIONS, AND	PRICING SET FOR	TH HEREIN ARE	
	FIRM FOR TH	IE LIFE OF T	HE CONTRACT.		
			MAY BE RENEWED		
			SPENDING UNIT A		
			TOR OF PURCHASIN		
	DAYS PRIOR	TO THE EXPI	RAITON DATE. SU	CH RENEWAL SHALL	
			THE TERMS AND CO		
	•		SHALL BE LIMITED	10 1W0 (2) ONE	
	(1) YEAR PE	יפחחזאי			
	CANCELLATIO	N THE DIRE	CTOR OF PURCHASI	NG RESERVES THE	
				ELY UPON WRITTEN	
				S AND/OR SERVICES	
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		
			OF THE BID AND C		
		1			
			E DIRECTOR OF PU		
			NIT TO PURCHASE		
	MARKET, WIT	THOUT THE FI	LING OF A REQUIS	ITION OR COST	
	ESTIMATE, 1	TEMS SPECIF	IED ON THIS CONT	RACT FOR	
			EMERGENCIES DUE		
			NOT LIMITED TO D		
	1	1 1	CIPATED INCREASE	IN THE VOLUME	
	OF WORK.)				
	OHANTTTTEC	MIANTETTES	LISTED IN THE R	EUNITELLIUM VDE	
			ASED ON ESTIMATE		
		SPENDING UNI		TOOD AND AGREED	
	HUE SIMIE S				
		n n see ne	verse side for terms and co	NOTTIONS	
SIGNATURE	WA	-y	TELEPHONE 3	04-667-7791 DATE	7/19/12
TITLE	<u> </u>	FEIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
//	Sec.	1 2	74714364	7	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15788

DEP15788

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A Lewisburg WV 24901

DATÉ PRINT	(ED	JĖ	ims of sal	E	\$HIP VI	Ā		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/									L	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012	(10110000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITBM NUM	BER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				***********			383360		******	
				01144	A AAUED T	IE 01141		ETEO ACTIVALI	.,	
								FIES ACTUALL THE CONTRACT		
					HAN THE QU				'	
!	WUE 1 UE	K HUKE	UKL	E 33 1	LIVIA I I I I I I I I I	THILIT	E 3	SHOWITE		
	UBNEB I	NC PRO	CEDIE	F: SP	ENDING UN	IT(S) S	HAL	L ISSUE A	ŀ	
								R WV-39) TO		
								IS CONTRACT	,	•
								MAILED TO TH		
								SECOND COPY		
	MAILED	TO TH	E PUR	CHASI	NG DIVISIO	ON, AND	Α	THIRD COPY		
	RETAIN	IED BY	THE S	PENDI	NG UNIT.					
								TRACTOR FILE	:s	
1	· - · · - · ·		1		ION, THE			a contract of the contract of		
1	•					MINAIE	Sut	CH CONTRACT		
	WITHOU	ואטרווו	HER U	KDEK.						
	THE TE	AA PMG	n con	ntttn	NS CONTAI	NED IN	ти.	IS CONTRACT		
					D ALL SUB					
								HED PRINTED		
					E LISTS,					
								CLUDING ANY		
					AS CD-RO					
								TOR SHALL PA		
								OR MINIMUM (
								E WORK, PUR		
					O THIS PR		21	EQ. (PREVAI)	-	
1	THE MA	HE KA	IES AP	PLY I	O INTO PK	UJCUIJ				
	ARRITE	MULTER	ANV	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RB	ITRATION OR		
								Y INTEREST		
					CONTAINE					
								TS DOCUMENT	S	
					TRACT ARE					
	<u> </u>	ana ana da	1	 	i Vease side for t	HMS AND EC	I Noiti	ÖNŚ	*******	
SIGNATURE	~ . U	7.4	1.	<u>Z</u>		TELEPHONE 2	Λ	-667-7791	DATE	7/19/12
TITLE	-	Separate Sep	EIN	٠ ـ ـ			1 01		<u> </u>	
	Sec.	ľ	P44	2	74714364			ADDRESS CH	anges	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15788

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A Lewisburg WV 24901

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	··· ·····	TER	MS OF SAL	F		SHIP VIA			F.C).jj,		FAEIGHT-TEAMS
02/23/								***		54 T 14 F		. 7081
BID OPENING DATE:	XXXX XXXX	03/2 <u>7</u> /	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	366638638639669		BID	UPEN	VING	IIME	<u>U 1</u>	130PM
LINE	QUAN	MITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	IM NUMBER			UNIT	PRICE		THUOMA
	WORKER A CERT											
i	ALL OF OF THI				ED BEL	.OW WIL	L BE	AF	REQUI	REMENT	r	7
	(XX) I OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA	MERCIA CE OF D DOCU	L GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. , THE	LIABIL UNLES MINIM	AI YTI. BHTO 83 DMA MUI	ISURA RWIS DUNT	NCE E SF	PRIO PECIF	R TO IED IN		
	PAYAB SUBMI BE PR	LE TO TTED W OVIDED OCABLE	THE S ITH E IN T	TATE ACH B HE FO	ND IN OF WES ID AS RM OF CREDI	T VIRG A BID A CERT	BOND BOND	, SI	AALL ID BO	BE NDS MA		
E .	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM	, GLA	SS & S	TEEL 1	IN PU	BLIC	C WOR	KS		
	IN ACC EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	CONTRA TION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST ITION, E AT T IC ALU ODUCT	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P ITEM HE SI MINUM IS LE	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF TE OF J GLA SS TH	STRUCT PROVEM E COST NLY, W HERE M E STAT TS PRO MACHIN PUBLI SS OR AN \$50	ION, FIENT OF IS MERE THE WILL DUCED HERY OF COMBINE STEEL,	RECONR MAII ORE TO THE COMMENT TO THE COMENT TO THE COMMENT TO THE	STRUNTEN HAN OST O,OU EPT HE U IPME ALL ESS SS	JCTIONANCE \$50, OF SOUNTE ONLY UNITE ENT P BE M THE THAN	OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF OF O	ND, IS OF INUM TES SED	
					Verise side							
SIGNATURE	Jan 1) X	/ //	<u> </u>			HONE 3			7701	DATE	7/19/12
TITLE			EIN	<u>در</u>				U-7-1			11075	
	Sec.				<u>74714</u>							TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15788

« PAGE »

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Lewisburg WV 24901

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED terms of sale 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP. ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASIONABLIE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS %20 OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-667-7791 7/19/12 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 274714364



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HC 81, Box 261A

Plan B Contracting Inc.

Lewisburg WV 24901

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15788

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 02/23/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇÁT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT ÜÖP UNIT PRICE BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Plan B. Con CONTRACTORS NAME WUDATAHO CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-667-7791 7/19/12 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 274714364



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washing Provided
Page 1504 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for pronumber Quotation

DEP15788

304-558-8802

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A Lewisburg WV 24901

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 02/23/	*************	TEF	ims of sai	E		SHIP VIÅ		Ο,Β,	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/27/	2012	-	<u> </u>	RIN	OPENING	TIME (1:30PM
LINE		VTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO	ır	EM NUMBER		IT PAICE	AMOUNT
	THE RT	บ ๕ฅนแ	in co	ALT A T N	тите	INFORMATI	ON ON THE	E FACE OF	.
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT BE CO	ON ON THI NSIDERED	E FACE UF 1	·
	l							•	
	SEALED	BID							
	BUYER:				GN-23	3			
		_							
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP157	788			
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	3	/27/20	112			
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30	PM			
	<u> </u>								
	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CASE I	T IS NECI	ESSARY	
	LO CON.							1	
		Ew	ast:	<u></u> @] - ع [ما	D 2 mgg	والمدرال والح	SINET	
	CONTAC.	T PERS	/ 1			CLEARLY)	. I		
			<u>بي م</u>	<u>سے دیا</u>	<u>: W</u> _	<u> 56.63</u> .	<u> </u>		
				J				-	
	ANY IN	DIVIDU	AL SI	GNING	THIS	BID IS CE	RIFYING	THAT:	
	(1) HE	OR SH	E IS	AUTHO	RIZED	BY THE BIL	DDER TO E	EXECUTE	
	THE BII	DDER.	(2) T	HAT H	IS KEL E or s	ATED THERE	INDIZED T	CHALF UF TO RIND	
i	THE BII	DDER I	NAC	ONTRA	CTUAL	RELATIONS	ILP. AND	(3) THAT	
	THE BI	DDER H	AS PR	OPERL	Y REGI	STERED WIT	TH ANY ST	TATE	
	AGENCII	ES THA	T MAY	REQU	IRE RE	GISTRATION	1.		
				ĺ					
							1		
)	/	20	BEE REV	ense side	FOR TERMS AND CO	L NOITIONS		
SIGNATURE	en !	V A	hul	1		Itel colloyer	04-667-	7791 DATE	7/19/12
TITLE	Sec.	FE	N	<u> </u>	14714				
WHI	N RESPO	NDING 1	O RFQ.	INSER	14/14 [NAME /	364 And address	IN SPACE A	ROVE LAREL	ED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for **Quotation**

DEP15788

888 PA	QE‱
	8

GUY NISBET
304-558-8802

eH-e-T-O

Plan B Contracting Inc. HC 81, Box 261A Lewisburg WV 24901

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PAINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 02/23/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/27/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ***** THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP15 788 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 304-667-7791 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 274714364

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15788

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received) Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 5 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Company

Authorized Signature

7/19/12

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

NORTHERN MAINTENANCE

DEP15788

Contractor's Bid Sheet

. Company Name:	Plan B Contracting Inc	
Address:	HC 81 Box 281 A	
	LEWIS burg WO 24901	,
***************************************	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

[]					
ITEM					
NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

1	500	mile	Mobilization & Demobilization**	30,00	15,000.
2	100	hour	D-3 Catepillar Dozer or equal	8600	8 500 .00
3	100	hour	John Deere 510 Backhoc/Loader or equal	75,00	\$ 500.00
4	200	hour	215 Catepillar Excavator/Backhoe or equal	120,00	24,000,00
5	200	hour	Cat 303 mini excavator or equal	100.00	20,000.00
6	20	hour	Skid Steerer (Bobcat) or equal	85.00	1,700.00
7	80	hour	Tandum Dump Truck (10 cy capacity)*1	90,00	4,200.00
8	50	hour	Single Axel Dump (10 ton capacity)	75.00	1,500.00
9	500	hour	Sewer Cleaning Truck*2	155,00	77,500.00
10	70	cubic yard	Grout (1 part cement & 3 parts sand + water for consistancy	140,00	9,800,00
11	20	acre	Seed Mixture-per acre rate (15 lbs. Annual ryegrass-40 lbs. Orchard Grass-15 lbs. Birdsfoot Trefoil (Substitute 15 lbs. Crown Vetch in steep or slide prone areas)	65. <u>00</u>	1,300,00
			Yard Mix Seed Mixture45 lb. Red Fescue90 lb. Kentucky Bluegrass70 lb. Merlon Bluegrass20 lb. Annual Rye*(use annual rye only in mixtures seeded after		
12	5,000	square foot	August 1 and before May 15).	115	750,00
13	100	ton	Agriculture Lime	85.00	8500.00
14	30	ton	Fertilizer 10-20-10	470.00	14,100,00
_ 15	50	ton	Straw Mulch***	150,00	1,500.00
17			Sediment & Erosion Control		<i>J</i>
17α	200	linear foot	Straw Wattles	2,50	500,00
17b	300	linear foot	Silt Fence	1.09	327.00
17c	50	linear foot	Super Silt Pence	4.99	249,50
17d	300	square yard	Erosion Control Matting	1.46	438.60
18	200	ton	Limestone Sand*** ₁	\$5,00	11,000.00
19	200	ton	18" RipRap (Saudstone or Limestone)	45.00	9,000.00
20	200	ton	#57 River Gravel/Sandstone	45.00	9,000,00
21	200	ton	1-1/2" Crusher Run Stone	40.00	8,000,00
22	200	linear foot	8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	4.46	1897,00

NORTHERN MAINTENANCE DEP15788

Contractor's Bid Sheet - Page 2

					1.0.10.00
23	300 li	inear foot	12" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	10.40	1040,00
24	100 li	inear foot	15" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	14.92	1492,00
25	200 1	incar foot	18" Hancor HI-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	13.09	65415.00
26	200	inear foot	24" Hancor Hi-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	19.70	9850.00
27	100	inear foot	36" Hancor HI-Q Sur-Lok pipe or equal	36,70	18 100,00
28	500 S	Square Yard	Pilter Fabric - Dupont Typar 3401 or equal	,90	180.00
29	100	inear foot	Permanent Fencing	5.00	500.00
30	3 e	each	Access Gate - 16 foot heavy guage round tubular farm gate	200.00	600,00
31	6 1	inear height	Type "A" Manhole - As per DOH Standard Detail Ref Sheet DR7-A.	275.00	1350.60
32	3 6	each	Type "G" Drop Inlet with grate - As per DOH Standard Detail Ref Sheet DR6-G.	388.00	1164.00
33	3 €	each	Urban Grate only for Type "G" Drop Inlet	63.00	315,00
34	5 6	each	8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe Clean-out	63.	913,
35	5 (cach	12" SDR 35 PVC Pipe Clean-out	358,00	1390.00
36	30 1	hour	Vaccuum Truck*****	150.00	45 60 00
37	10	each	Gabions (3'x3'x6' zinc-coated basket)	250.00	1500,
38	5 6	each	Concrete Jersey Barrier	400.00	2000
39	. 10	cubic yard	3000 psi Structural Concrete	150,00	1500.00
40	20	bag	Soda Ash Briquette 50# bags	4/5.00	900.
41	20	hour	2" Water Pump	30.00	600,00
42	100	hour	6" Water Pump	100,00	10000.
43	20	hour	Chain Saw (20" bar)	Q.O.O.	4 56 400 °C 300 °C
44	20	hour	Weed Eater with Brush Blade	5,00° 20.00	4 306 C
45	5	gallon	Roundup Vegetation Killer	1.60 tes	3000 5.00
46	50	square yard	Asphalt Wearing Course Material	3.00	150000
47	20	hour	Hydraulic Excavator Hammer (4000#)	100.00	2000.
48	20	hour	Laborer 1****	70,00	1400,00
49	200	hour	Laborer II****	65.60	/300,60
50	20	hour	Laborer III****	60,00	1700,00
51	10	hour	UTV/ATV 700 cc With Bed	30.00	300,00
52	100	hour	Agricultural Tractor 4 x 4 w/Front Loader	85.00	8500,00
53	100	ton	1 Ton 4 x 4 Truck	10.00	1060.00
54	200	cubic yard	Topsoil	37.00	7400.00
			TOTAL		4325,642.50
88888888	#\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	****	XI	AGHANIAMINAAAMAA	-

egwi Zwi gwis Agency WVDEP REQ.P.O# DEP 15 188

Bond No. 71297962

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	CODESENTS That	we the undersigned.	Plan B Contracting, Inc.
	of Lewisburg,	. West \	Virginia	, as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY
	-(Chicago	Illinois	. a comporation of	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Da	kota with ite principal n	flice in the City of	Chicago	as Surety, are held and firmly hound unto the State
of Meet	Wireinia as Ohlige, in the oe	nal sum of Five	Thousand and No/100	(\$_5,000.00) for the payment of which,
medi and	tridy to be made, we jointly	and severally bind o	urselves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
MAN COLO	adij to so mado) we jering	•		
	The Condition of the above	obligation is such th	at whereas the Princip	nal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Danada	and of Administration a certa	in bid or proposal, a	iliached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Debain	and On Declaimed Mine Lat	nd Projects in Northe	rn Counties of West Vi	rginia, RFQ No. Dep15788
Manten	ance On Reclaunce wine Lan			
	NOW THEREFORE,			
		epted and the Princ		contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agroom	and shall turnish any other by ent created by the acceptant of effect. It is expressly und- the penal amount of this obl	ce of said bid, then t erstood and agreed	that the liability of the	nuli and vold, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
CAGGGG				
way im	The Surety, for the value repaired or affected by any extension.	eceived, hereby stip cusion of the time v	ulates and agrees that within which the Oblige	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Suret	y have hereunto set th	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation
have c	aused their corporate seals t	o be affixed hereunt	o and these presents t	to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of July	20 12		
***********				_,
Princip	al Corporate Seal			Plan B Contracting, Inc.
, map	Ci Corporato a con			(Name of Principal)
				By July July
				(Must be President or Vice President)
				D. a. It
				(Title)
				•
Surety	Corporate Seal			WESTERN SURETY COMPANY (Name of Surety)
•				(Helino of Omony)
•				By CCO
				Robin C Chapman Attorney-in/Fact

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WOULD
COUNTY OF Green brien, TO-WIT:
I, <u>James W. Shir lar</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Plan B Contract Teand, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Plan B Contracts Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Company Name
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{19t+}{}$ day of $\frac{9t+}{}$
By Commission expires
COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

ACI	KNOWLEDGMENT OF SURET	Y	
STATE OF West Virginia	(Attorney-in-Fact)	Bond No	71297962
COUNTY OF Fayette	•		
On this		1212	
On thisday of fully		, 	re me, a notary public ir
and for said County, personally appeared	Robin	C Chapman	
to me personally known and being by me duly swo	orn, did say, that he is the Attorn ϵ		
a corporation of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, creat	ed, organized and existing under	and by virtue of the la	ws of the State of Soutl
Dakota, that the said instrument was executed of	on behalf of the said corporation l	by authority of its Boa	ard of Directors and that
the said	Robin C Cha		
acknowledges said instrument to be the free act	and deed of said corporation and	that he has authority	to sign said instrumen
without affixing the corporate seal of said corpora			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	ubscribed my name and affixed my	y official seal at	
Oak Hill	,West Virginia	$\frac{3}{2}$, the day and ye	ear last above written.
		1	
My commission expires 28, 2016	Comme Sin	7811	
Jevruary 20, 0000	(Frime o	Jarrot	37 . 35 . 11
<i>l f</i>	(Notary Public
Form 106-4-2000			
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUB			
STATE OF WEST VIE			
CONNIE S. FOR			
531 JONES AVEN	iue 💃		
OAK HILL, WV 25 My commission expires Febru	901 Jary 28, 2016		

RFQ No. DEP 15788

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	_	•	
Vendor's Name:	Gantrac	Tydac	
Authorized Signature:	Shaka	Date:	
State of West Virginia County of Greenbrie, to-wit:	,		
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $\frac{Q\mathcal{L}}{Q\mathcal{L}}$	day of July	, 20 <u>/</u> 2	
My Commission expires /- 26	, 20 <u>/ 8</u>		
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC _	Danita y.	Moore
ACTIA SEAL TICHE	MOTAIN FORMO_	,	

NOTARY PUBLIC

HC 52 Box 39A Lewisburg, WV 24901 My Commission Expires January 26, 2018

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: DEP15788

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:	
(Check the box next to each addendum a	eceived)
Addendum No. 1	Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2	Addendum No. 7
Addendum No. 3	Addendum No. 8
	
Addendum No. 4	Addendum No. 9
	l
Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 10
	<u> </u>

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Company

Authorized Signature

7/19/12

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012